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FP – Front Panel

Description:

The FP front panel introduces a low cost solution for fiber
optic  cable  termination.  The  modular  design  can  accept
wide range of optical fibers capacity with various connector
types.

Features:

Modular design
1U or 2U version
Connector panels or brush entry

Specifications:
PART NUMBER FIBER CAPACITY RACK UNITS DIMENSIONS (HxWxD) mm SHIP WGT (kg)

FP-1S,  FP-1E up to 36 1 44 x 432 x 10 0.3

FP-2S,  FP-2E up to 72 2 88 x 432 x 10 0.8

 Example of application:

Ordering code:
  FP - XX - XX - XX(F)1 X    
             
Version  Fiber  Capacity  Coupling Type

     12, 24, ..fibers   XX   X
1S, 2S Standard panel      ST ST  M  Multimode
 (2 panels per 1U)      SC(F) SC  S  Singlemode
1E, 2E Extended panel      FC FC  A  APC
 (3 panels per 1U)      E2(F) LSH (E2000)   
       MJ MT-RJ   
       DSC(F) duplex SC   
10, 20 Blank panel 1U, 2U      DLC(F) duplex LC   
Note: 1) “F” – fixed adaptors by screws    MU(F) MU   


